TSNZ NZ RECORD HOLDERS

Summary of record scores as at 28th January 2020

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

3-POSITION

3P 3 x40 Men

3P 3 x40 Junior Men

3P 3 x 20 Women
3P 3 x40 Women

3P 3 x 20 Junior Women
3P 3 x 40 Junior Women

AIR RIFLE

Air Rifle 1x60 Men

Air Rifle 1x60 Junior Men

Air Rifle 1x40 Women

Air Rifle 1x60 Women

Air Rifle 1x40 Junior Women

Air Rifle 1x60 Junior Women

Air Rifle 1x60 Standing IPC

Air Rifle 1x60 Prone IPC

Air Rifle 1x60 Prone Open

David Grummitt

lan Irvine

Jenna McKenzie

Jess Burgess-Smith

Jenna McKenzie

Jess Burgess-Smith

Dayle Slinn

Owen Bennett

lan Irvine
Lachie McNair

Jenna McKenzie
Jenna McKenzie

Jess Burgess-Smith

Jenna McKenzie

Jessica Riddle

Michael Johnson

Grant Sharman

Michael Johnson

Grant Sharman

Ross Mason

Michael Johnson

Whole
Scores

1156

1138

579
1140

570

1119

Whole
Scores

592

582

391

388

600

600

600

Decimal
Scores

Decimal
Scores

618.2

572.9

410.7
611.0

600.0

624.3

629.3

637.3

2006 Nationals (Ardmore)

2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)

2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
2019 DM (Manawatu)

2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
2019 Nationals (Christchurch)

2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
2019 DM (Manawatu)

2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
2018 Nationals (Auckland)

2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
2014 Nationals (Petone)
2019 DM (Manawatu)

2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)

2018 Nationals (Manawatu)

2009 Nationals (Christchurch)
2017 Nationals (Christchurch)

2005 Oceania (Brisbane)
2017 Nationals (Christchurch)

2007 Nationals (Blenheim)
2014 Nationals (Petone)




50m PRONE Whole Decimal
Scores Scores
Top Scorer Inter Island Match Grant Taylor 597 1992 Nationals (Tokoroa)
Denva Wren 624.9 2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
50m 1x60 Men Ryan Taylor 599 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
Martin Hunt 625.5 2020 DM (Manawatu)
50m 1x60 Junior Men Ryan Taylor 594 1999 CSF (Ardmore)
Ross Little 596.8 2015 Nationals (Christchurch)
50m 1x60 Women Juliet Etherington 597 2003 Nationals (Marlborough)
Sally Johnston 620.7 2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
50m 1x60 Junior Women Amy Ensor = 591 2008 Nationals Manawatu)
Jenna McKenzie 591 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
Jess Burgess-Smith 617.3 2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
TEAM RECORDS
Whole Decimal
Scores Scores
Inter Island Teams Match North Island 11,808 1988 Nationals (Christchurch)
(10 person team) North Island 6109.8 2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Inter Associationn Teams Match Auckland Team 594 2002 Nationals (Ardmore)
(3 person team) Manawatu Team 609.1 2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
Slazenger Team New Zealand 11,784.0 2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
(20 person team) New Zealand 12,233.6 2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Wakefield Team New Zealand 5929 2002 Nationals (Ardmore)
(10 person team)
NZ vs Australian Women New Zealand 2941 2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
(5 women) New Zealand 3093.0 2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
NZ vs Australian Juniors New Zealand 1775 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
(3 juniors) 1830.7 2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
Drew Team - Juniors 3 Junior Men 1766 2008 Nationals (Manawatu)
3 Junior Women 1760 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
10 Juniors Mixed 5848 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)




EVENTS ELIGIBLE FOR RECORD SCORES

Pre-1999 Scores only relate to NZ & Australian National Outdoor Championships, Oceania, and ISSF events held worldwide.

From 2000 Scores only relate to ISSF events fired at the TSNZ Nationals, Oceania, & World Cup events.

From November 2019 Scores relate to all TSNZ Designated Matches, any event fired at the TSNZ Nationals,

Oceania, any National Championships of any ISSF affilate, & any ISSF event,

including individual scores obtained in Team Matches.

FINALS scores not included in records as they are not always fired.
DECIMAL SCORES apply from 2015 in all except 3-P and some International Team events.

Abbreviations: CSF - Commonwealth Shooting Federation Championships = Oceania
DM - Designated Match (TSNZ)
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