

## **TSNZ NZ RECORD HOLDERS**

Summary of record scores as at 28th January 2020

## **INDIVIDUAL RECORDS**

3-POSITION		Whole Scores	Decimal Scores	
3P 3 x 40 Men	David Grummitt	1156		2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
3P 3 x 40 Junior Men	lan Irvine	1138		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
3P 3 x 20 Women	Jenna McKenzie	579		2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
3P 3 x 40 Women	Jess Burgess-Smith	1140		2019 DM (Manawatu)
3P 3 x 20 Junior Women	Jenna McKenzie	570		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
3P 3 x 40 Junior Women	Jess Burgess-Smith	1119		2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
AIR RIFLE		Whole Scores	Decimal Scores	
Air Rifle 1x60 Men	Dayle Slinn	592		2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
	Owen Bennett		618.2	2019 DM (Manawatu)
Air Rifle 1x60 Junior Men	lan Irvine	582		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	Lachie McNair		572.9	2018 Nationals (Auckland)
Air Rifle 1x40 Women	Jenna McKenzie	391		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	Jenna McKenzie		410.7	2014 Nationals (Petone)
Air Rifle 1x60 Women	Jess Burgess-Smith		611.0	2019 DM (Manawatu)
Air Rifle 1x40 Junior Women	Jenna McKenzie	388		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
Air Rifle 1x60 Junior Women	Jessica Riddle		600.0	2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
Air Rifle 1x60 Standing IPC	Michael Johnson	600		2009 Nationals (Christchurch)
	Grant Sharman		624.3	2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Air Rifle 1x60 <b>Prone IPC</b>	Michael Johnson	600		2005 Oceania (Brisbane)
	Grant Sharman		629.3	2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Air Rifle 1x60 Prone Open	Ross Mason	600		2007 Nationals (Blenheim)
	Michael Johnson		637.3	2014 Nationals (Petone)

50m PRONE		Whole Scores	Decimal Scores	
Top Scorer Inter Island Match	Grant Taylor	597		1992 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	Denva Wren		624.9	2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
50m 1x60 Men	Ryan Taylor	599		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	Martin Hunt		625.5	2020 DM (Manawatu)
50m 1x60 Junior Men	Ryan Taylor	594		1999 CSF (Ardmore)
	Ross Little	001	596.8	2015 Nationals (Christchurch)
50m 1x60 Women	Juliet Etherington	597		2003 Nationals (Marlharough)
30III 1X00 WOITIEII	Sally Johnston	391	620.7	2003 Nationals (Marlborough) 2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
50m 1x60 Junior Women	Amy Engar =	591		2000 Nationala Manayety)
50m 1x60 Junior Women	Amy Ensor =  Jenna McKenzie =	591 591		2008 Nationals Manawatu) 2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	Jess Burgess-Smith	391	617.3	2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
	Jess Durgess-Offilli		017.3	2019 Nationals (Christofiulon)

## TEAM RECORDS

		Whole Scores	Decimal Scores	
Inter Island Teams Match	North Island	11,808		1988 Nationals (Christchurch)
(10 person team)	North Island		6109.8	2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Inter Associationn Teams Match	Auckland Team	594		2002 Nationals (Ardmore)
(3 person team)	Manawatu Team		609.1	2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
Slazenger Team	New Zealand	11,784.0		2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
(20 person team)	New Zealand		12,233.6	2017 Nationals (Christchurch)
Wakefield Team	New Zealand	5929		2002 Nationals (Ardmore)
(10 person team)				
NZ vs Australian Women	New Zealand	2941		2006 Nationals (Ardmore)
(5 women)	New Zealand		3093.0	2019 Nationals (Christchurch)
NZ vs Australian Juniors	New Zealand	1775		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
(3 juniors)			1830.7	2018 Nationals (Manawatu)
Drew Team - Juniors	3 Junior Men	1766		2008 Nationals (Manawatu)
	3 Junior Women	1760		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)
	10 Juniors Mixed	5848		2010 Nationals (Tokoroa)

## **EVENTS ELIGIBLE FOR RECORD SCORES**

Pre-1999 Scores only relate to NZ & Australian National Outdoor Championships, Oceania, and ISSF events held worldwide.

From 2000 Scores only relate to ISSF events fired at the TSNZ Nationals, Oceania, & World Cup events.

From November 2019 Scores relate to all TSNZ Designated Matches, any event fired at the TSNZ Nationals,
Oceania, any National Championships of any ISSF affiliate, & any ISSF event,
including individual scores obtained in Team Matches.

**FINALS** scores not included in records as they are not always fired. **DECIMAL SCORES** apply from 2015 in all except 3-P and some International Team events.

Abbreviations: CSF - Commonwealth Shooting Federation Championships = Oceania

DM - Designated Match (TSNZ)